
2026 FIS Para Alpine World Cup
FIS point List nº: 826 Meribel (FRA)
No of NSAs: 21 Men's Giant Slalom FRI 30 JAN 2026

No of Competitors: 58 START LIST RUN 1 START TIME: 10:00

Men - Vision Impaired Competitors: 11

Men - Standing Competitors: 28

Ord. Bib Code Name Year NSA SportCl Points Time

1 125  200780 BERTAGNOLLI Giacomo 1999 ITA AS3 6,09 ___________
201363 RAVELLI Andrea

2 126 201223 AIGNER Johannes 2005 AUT AS2 22,45 ___________
201610 HABERL Nico

3 127 200456 DELEPLACE Hyacinthe 1989 FRA AS3 45,16 ___________
201813 CLAIR Perrine

4 128 200378 KUBACKA Marek 1988 SVK AS1 86,13 ___________
200615 ZATOVICOVA Maria

5 129 201440 GOLAS Michal 2004 POL AS3 35,93 ___________
201443 WALAS Kacper

6 130 201185 SIMPSON Neil 2002 GBR AS3 33,92 ___________
201556 POTH Rob

7 131 201572 ERICSSON Kalle 2004 CAN AS2 8,14 ___________
201571 SMITH Sierra

8 132 201356 SCHARNAGL Michael 1989 AUT AS2 97,47 ___________
201894 SAMMER Lilly

9 133 201405 SEEGER Maximilien 1991 BEL AS2 124,67 ___________
201426 MESTDAGH Jeremy

10 134 201528 RAUEN Alexander 2001 GER AS4 137,07 ___________
201529 WILKE Jeremias

11 135 201731 BLASCO Iker 1997 ESP AS3 170,67 ___________
201767 GARCIA FERNANDEZ Ivan

1 136  201045 BAUCHET Arthur 2000 FRA LW3 0,00 ___________
2 137 201347 BURNHAM Oscar 1999 FRA LW6/8-2 29,81 ___________
3 138 200848 BROISIN Jordan 1993 FRA LW4 29,06 ___________
4 139 200010 GMUER Theo 1996 SUI LW9-1 29,58 ___________
5 140 200665 CUCHE Robin 1998 SUI LW9-1 1,11 ___________
6 141 200764 GUIMOND Alexis 1999 CAN LW9-1 20,70 ___________
7 142 201164 SEGERS Jules 2002 FRA LW9-2 18,56 ___________
8 143 201274 KEEFE Jesse 2004 USA LW4 58,76 ___________
9 144 201228 PELIZZARI Federico 2000 ITA LW6/8-2 37,66 ___________
10 145 201057 GLOETZNER Christoph 2003 GER LW2 53,30 ___________
11 146 200847 BENDOTTI Davide 1994 ITA LW2 60,63 ___________
12 147 200066 GROCHAR Thomas 1993 AUT LW2 45,12 ___________
13 148 200884 LINDSTROEM Aaron 2000 SWE LW6/8-2 32,27 ___________
14 149 200558 PAJANTSCHITSCH Nico 1997 AUT LW6/8-2 56,52 ___________
15 150 200278 KOIKE Gakuta 1982 JPN LW6/8-1 64,24 ___________
16 151 201093 HALGREN Patrick 1992 USA LW2 66,20 ___________
17 152 200013 RACHBAUER Manuel 2000 AUT LW9-1 67,00 ___________
18 153 201157 NILSSON GRASTO Marcus 2001 NOR LW5/7-2 68,54 ___________
19 154 201510 SIERRO Emerick 2006 SUI LW9-2 69,98 ___________
20 155 200322 ALYABYEV Alexander 1989 RUS LW6/8-2 73,36 ___________
21 156 200916 WOOD Spencer 1997 USA LW9-2 78,17 ___________
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2026 FIS Para Alpine World Cup
FIS point List nº: 826 Meribel (FRA)
No of NSAs: 21 Men's Giant Slalom FRI 30 JAN 2026

No of Competitors: 58 START LIST RUN 1 START TIME: 10:00

Men - Sitting Competitors: 19

Ord. Bib Code Name Year NSA SportCl Points Time
22 157 201429 MCKENZIE Tyler 1991 USA LW6/8-1 86,00 ___________
23 158 200796 PUIG DAVI Roger 1997 AND LW9-2 99,07 ___________
24 159 200868 TAKAHASHI Kohei 2000 JPN LW9-2 105,53 ___________
25 160 200977 SKOGLUND Arvid 2003 SWE LW6/8-2 122,67 ___________
26 161 200310 HALL Adam 1987 NZL LW1 162,54 ___________
27 162 201908 ROERSTAD Bernt Marius 1997 NOR LW4 174,02 ___________
28 163 201631 JEANDEMANGE Yoan 1991 FRA LW9-1 189,00 ___________

1 164 200468 OATWAY Kurt 1984 CAN LW12-1 17,45 ___________
2 165 200931 DE SILVESTRO Rene 1996 ITA LW12-1 12,27 ___________
3 166 200800 PEDERSEN Jesper 1999 NOR LW11 9,08 ___________
4 167 201046 BRAZ-DAGAND Lou 1995 FRA LW10-2 44,31 ___________
5 168 200281 MORII Taiki 1980 JPN LW11 37,32 ___________
6 169 200684 KAMPSCHREUR Jeroen 1999 NED LW12-2 13,40 ___________
7 170 200531 KURKA Andrew 1992 USA LW12-1 47,01 ___________
8 171 200950 BISQUERTT HUDSON Nicolas 1998 CHI LW10-2 81,70 ___________
9 172 200287 SUZUKI Takeshi 1988 JPN LW12-2 82,46 ___________
10 173 201346 PIERREL Victor 1992 FRA LW11 96,22 ___________
11 174 201445 BALCHEN Magnus Valoe 1999 NOR LW12-1 79,88 ___________
12 175 201375 HANLON Josh 1997 AUS LW12-2 98,55 ___________
13 176 200633 PETERS Corey 1983 NZL LW12-1 98,74 ___________
14 177  200685 DE LANGEN Niels 1998 NED LW12-2 48,49 ___________
15 178 200893 SPEKSNIJDER Thijn 2000 NED LW12-1 117,93 ___________
16 179 201299 ROWLAND Brian 1986 CAN LW11 137,63 ___________
17 180 201418 DAMAS Christophe 2002 SUI LW12-1 148,32 ___________
18 181 201352 GENSERT Leon 2004 GER LW12-1 174,84 ___________
19 182 201527 PREGARDIEN Jeremie 1988 BEL LW10-2 175,65 ___________

Technical Delegate: #1119 - Trayner Paul (GBR) _______________________

FRI 30 JAN 2026 / Meribel (FRA) / Codex:0047

Timing & data by SPEED-TIMING www.speed-timing.hr Page: 2/2 | Generated: 29.01.2026, 16:42

Jury

Technical Delegate Trayner Paul GBR
Race Director Skutelj Anja FIS
Referee Pogson Liam GBR
Chief Of Race Faviéres Yannick FRA

Technical Data

Course Name Roc De Fer

Start Altitude 1812m
Finish Altitude 1432m

Vertical Drop 380m

Homologation Number 14335/12/21

Race Information Run 1

Course Setter Ericsson L. CAN
Gates/Turning Gates 0/0
Start Time 10:00

Race Information Run 2

Course Setter Pearl R. USA
Gates/Turning Gates 0/0
Start Time 13:00

Forerunners:
RUN 1: F1-Gardien R. (FRA)   F2-Aknin L. (FRA)   F3-Giacometti L. (FRA)
RUN 2: F1-Gardien R. (FRA)   F2-Aknin L. (FRA)   F3-Giacometti L. (FRA)



2026 FIS Para Alpine World Cup
FIS point List nº: 826 Meribel (FRA)
No of NSAs: 21 Men's Giant Slalom FRI 30 JAN 2026

No of Competitors: 51 RANKING RUN 1 START TIME: 10:00

Men - Vision Impaired Competitors: 11

Men - Standing Competitors: 27

Rank Bib Code Name Year NSA SportCl Run Gap

1 125  200780 BERTAGNOLLI Giacomo 1999 ITA AS3 1:09.83
201363 RAVELLI Andrea

2 126 201223 AIGNER Johannes 2005 AUT AS2 1:10.90 1.07
201610 HABERL Nico

3 129 201440 GOLAS Michal 2004 POL AS3 1:11.95 2.12
201443 WALAS Kacper

4 131 201572 ERICSSON Kalle 2004 CAN AS2 1:12.33 2.50
201571 SMITH Sierra

5 128 200378 KUBACKA Marek 1988 SVK AS1 1:14.23 4.40
200615 ZATOVICOVA Maria

6 132 201356 SCHARNAGL Michael 1989 AUT AS2 1:15.42 5.59
201894 SAMMER Lilly

7 130 201185 SIMPSON Neil 2002 GBR AS3 1:15.45 5.62
201556 POTH Rob

8 127 200456 DELEPLACE Hyacinthe 1989 FRA AS3 1:15.91 6.08
201813 CLAIR Perrine

9 134 201528 RAUEN Alexander 2001 GER AS4 1:20.89 11.06
201529 WILKE Jeremias

10 133 201405 SEEGER Maximilien 1991 BEL AS2 1:23.28 13.45
201426 MESTDAGH Jeremy

11 135 201731 BLASCO Iker 1997 ESP AS3 1:23.40 13.57
201767 GARCIA FERNANDEZ Ivan

 

1 136  201045 BAUCHET Arthur 2000 FRA LW3 1:09.06
2 142 201164 SEGERS Jules 2002 FRA LW9-2 1:10.70 1.64
3 140 200665 CUCHE Robin 1998 SUI LW9-1 1:11.21 2.15
4 139 200010 GMUER Theo 1996 SUI LW9-1 1:11.41 2.35
5 144 201228 PELIZZARI Federico 2000 ITA LW6/8-2 1:12.11 3.05
6 148 200884 LINDSTROEM Aaron 2000 SWE LW6/8-2 1:12.17 3.11
7 138 200848 BROISIN Jordan 1993 FRA LW4 1:12.25 3.19
8 141 200764 GUIMOND Alexis 1999 CAN LW9-1 1:12.37 3.31
9 137 201347 BURNHAM Oscar 1999 FRA LW6/8-2 1:12.48 3.42
10 154 201510 SIERRO Emerick 2006 SUI LW9-2 1:13.61 4.55
11 158 200796 PUIG DAVI Roger 1997 AND LW9-2 1:13.71 4.65
12 143 201274 KEEFE Jesse 2004 USA LW4 1:13.72 4.66
13 147 200066 GROCHAR Thomas 1993 AUT LW2 1:14.07 5.01
14 156 200916 WOOD Spencer 1997 USA LW9-2 1:14.44 5.38
15 153 201157 NILSSON GRASTO Marcus 2001 NOR LW5/7-2 1:14.62 5.56
16 149 200558 PAJANTSCHITSCH Nico 1997 AUT LW6/8-2 1:15.08 6.02
17 145 201057 GLOETZNER Christoph 2003 GER LW2 1:15.16 6.10
18 146 200847 BENDOTTI Davide 1994 ITA LW2 1:16.13 7.07
19 151 201093 HALGREN Patrick 1992 USA LW2 1:16.86 7.80
20 152 200013 RACHBAUER Manuel 2000 AUT LW9-1 1:17.09 8.03
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2026 FIS Para Alpine World Cup
FIS point List nº: 826 Meribel (FRA)
No of NSAs: 21 Men's Giant Slalom FRI 30 JAN 2026

No of Competitors: 51 RANKING RUN 1 START TIME: 10:00

Did not Start | No of competitors: 1

Men - Sitting Competitors: 13

Did not Start | No of competitors: 2

Did not Finish | No of competitors: 4

Rank Bib Code Name Year NSA SportCl Run Gap
21 160 200977 SKOGLUND Arvid 2003 SWE LW6/8-2 1:17.48 8.42
22 159 200868 TAKAHASHI Kohei 2000 JPN LW9-2 1:17.61 8.55
23 157 201429 MCKENZIE Tyler 1991 USA LW6/8-1 1:18.59 9.53
24 155 200322 ALYABYEV Alexander 1989 RUS LW6/8-2 1:18.86 9.80
25 161 200310 HALL Adam 1987 NZL LW1 1:21.33 12.27
26 163 201631 JEANDEMANGE Yoan 1991 FRA LW9-1 1:24.34 15.28
27 162 201908 ROERSTAD Bernt Marius 1997 NOR LW4 1:24.89 15.83

 
DNS 150 200278 KOIKE Gakuta 1982 JPN LW6/8-1

 

1 177  200685 DE LANGEN Niels 1998 NED LW12-2 1:11.09
2 165 200931 DE SILVESTRO Rene 1996 ITA LW12-1 1:11.62 0.53
3 166 200800 PEDERSEN Jesper 1999 NOR LW11 1:13.12 2.03
4 167 201046 BRAZ-DAGAND Lou 1995 FRA LW10-2 1:13.34 2.25
5 168 200281 MORII Taiki 1980 JPN LW11 1:13.46 2.37
6 171 200950 BISQUERTT HUDSON Nicolas 1998 CHI LW10-2 1:13.69 2.60
7 170 200531 KURKA Andrew 1992 USA LW12-1 1:14.09 3.00
8 174 201445 BALCHEN Magnus Valoe 1999 NOR LW12-1 1:14.47 3.38
9 172 200287 SUZUKI Takeshi 1988 JPN LW12-2 1:14.65 3.56
10 164 200468 OATWAY Kurt 1984 CAN LW12-1 1:15.77 4.68
11 179 201299 ROWLAND Brian 1986 CAN LW11 1:17.46 6.37
12 175 201375 HANLON Josh 1997 AUS LW12-2 1:17.85 6.76
13 178 200893 SPEKSNIJDER Thijn 2000 NED LW12-1 1:18.37 7.28

 
DNS 173 201346 PIERREL Victor 1992 FRA LW11
DNS 180 201418 DAMAS Christophe 2002 SUI LW12-1

 
DNF 169 200684 KAMPSCHREUR Jeroen 1999 NED LW12-2
DNF 176 200633 PETERS Corey 1983 NZL LW12-1
DNF 181 201352 GENSERT Leon 2004 GER LW12-1
DNF 182 201527 PREGARDIEN Jeremie 1988 BEL LW10-2

 

Technical Delegate: #1119 - Trayner Paul (GBR) ___________________ Statistics: FINISH: 51 | DNS: 3, DNF: 4

FRI 30 JAN 2026 / Meribel (FRA) / Codex:0047

Timing & data by SPEED-TIMING www.speed-timing.hr Page: 2/2 | Generated: 30.01.2026, 11:48

Jury

Technical Delegate Trayner Paul GBR
Race Director Skutelj Anja FIS
Referee Pogson Liam GBR
Chief Of Race Faviéres Yannick FRA

Technical Data

Course Name Roc De Fer

Start Altitude 1812m

Finish Altitude 1432m
Vertical Drop 380m

Homologation Number 14335/12/21

Race Information Run 1

Course Setter Ericsson L. CAN
Gates/Turning Gates 47/45
Start Time 10:00

Forerunners:
RUN 1: F1-Gardien R. (FRA)   F2-Aknin L. (FRA)   F3-Giacometti L. (FRA)



2026 FIS Para Alpine World Cup
Meribel (FRA)
Giant Slalom FRI 30 JAN 2026

Run Analysis - Run 1 Codex: 0047/0048

Women - Vision Impaired

Women - Standing

Women - Sitting

Men - Vision Impaired

Men - Standing

Rnk Bib Name SpCl
S1 S2 S3 Time Gap S1 S2 S3 Time Gap

HANDICAP TIME REAL TIME

1 101 AIGNER Veronika AS3 25.58 (1) 27.75 (1) 18.51 (1) 1:11.84 28.10 30.48 20.33 1:18.91

2 104 MAZZEL Chiara AS2 25.91 (2) 27.99 (2) 18.84 (2) 1:12.74 0.90 29.20 31.55 21.23 1:21.98 3.07

3 103 STARY Elina AS2 25.96 (3) 28.83 (3) 19.51 (3) 1:14.30 2.46 29.26 32.49 21.98 1:23.73 4.82

4 102 GUSTAFSON Margaret AS4 27.89 (4) 29.88 (4) 19.66 (4) 1:17.43 5.59 28.98 31.05 20.42 1:20.45 1.54

5 105 VOZZA Martina AS2 28.62 (5) 30.58 (5) 20.66 (5) 1:19.86 8.02 32.26 34.46 23.28 1:30.00 11.09

1 106 AARSJOE Ebba LW4 26.04 (1) 27.30 (1) 18.04 (1) 1:11.38 26.77 28.07 18.54 1:13.38

2 108 RICHARD Aurelie LW6/8-2 26.52 (3) 28.31 (2) 18.90 (2) 1:13.73 2.35 26.52 28.31 18.90 1:13.73 0.35

3 111 VORONCHIKHINA Varvara LW6/8-2 26.42 (2) 28.46 (3) 18.95 (3) 1:13.83 2.45 26.42 28.46 18.95 1:13.83 0.45

4 112 ROTHFUSS Andrea LW6/8-2 27.48 (4) 29.67 (5) 19.61 (5) 1:16.76 5.38 27.48 29.67 19.61 1:16.76 3.38

5 109 JEPSEN Mollie LW6/8-2 27.60 (6) 29.58 (4) 19.60 (4) 1:16.78 5.40 27.60 29.58 19.60 1:16.78 3.40

6 107 RIEDER Anna-Maria LW9-1 27.49 (5) 29.67 (5) 20.02 (7) 1:17.18 5.80 31.33 33.80 22.81 1:27.94 14.56

7 114 GOSSELIN Michaela LW6/8-1 28.05 (9) 30.02 (7) 19.80 (6) 1:17.87 6.49 29.29 31.35 20.67 1:21.31 7.93

8 113 CROWLEY Audrey LW6/8-2 27.90 (8) 30.85 (9) 20.62 (8) 1:19.37 7.99 27.90 30.85 20.62 1:19.37 5.99

9 110 O'DRISCOLL Kelsey LW1 27.66 (7) 30.61 (8) 21.61 (10) 1:19.88 8.50 34.31 37.97 26.81 1:39.09 25.71

10 115 PETIT Claire LW2 28.16 (10) 31.82 (10) 21.16 (9) 1:21.14 9.76 32.82 37.09 24.65 1:34.56 21.18

11 118 JOHNSON Allie LW6/8-1 29.60 (12) 31.86 (11) 22.07 (11) 1:23.53 12.15 30.91 33.27 23.04 1:27.22 13.84

12 116 HONDO Ammi LW6/8-2 29.71 (13) 32.38 (13) 22.16 (12) 1:24.25 12.87 29.71 32.38 22.16 1:24.25 10.87

13 119 MARTIN-GRANIZO FERREIRO Maria LW2 29.41 (11) 32.02 (12) 22.97 (13) 1:24.40 13.02 34.28 37.32 26.76 1:38.36 24.98

14 117 CARRIER Florence LW4 30.57 (14) 35.75 (14) 23.47 (14) 1:29.79 18.41 31.43 36.75 24.13 1:32.31 18.93

1 120 PASCUAL SECO Audrey LW12-2 27.41 (2) 28.90 (1) 19.56 (1) 1:15.87 32.00 33.73 22.83 1:28.56

2 121 FORSTER Anna-Lena LW12-1 27.04 (1) 29.12 (2) 19.85 (2) 1:16.01 0.14 31.75 34.18 23.30 1:29.23 0.67

3 122 KIVIRANTA Nette LW11 28.61 (3) 30.57 (3) 20.37 (3) 1:19.55 3.68 34.57 36.93 24.62 1:36.12 7.56

4 124 VAN BERGEN Barbara LW11 29.05 (4) 31.09 (4) 21.14 (4) 1:21.28 5.41 35.10 37.56 25.55 1:38.21 9.65

5 123 O'BRIEN Saylor LW12-1 29.83 (5) 34.72 (5) 22.99 (5) 1:27.54 11.67 35.02 40.76 26.99 1:42.77 14.21

1 125 BERTAGNOLLI Giacomo AS3 25.59 (4) 26.32 (1) 17.92 (1) 1:09.83 28.11 28.91 19.68 1:16.70

2 126 AIGNER Johannes AS2 25.35 (1) 27.20 (2) 18.35 (2) 1:10.90 1.07 28.57 30.65 20.68 1:19.90 3.20

3 129 GOLAS Michal AS3 25.51 (3) 27.91 (4) 18.53 (3) 1:11.95 2.12 28.02 30.66 20.35 1:19.03 2.33

4 131 ERICSSON Kalle AS2 25.79 (6) 27.50 (3) 19.04 (5) 1:12.33 2.50 29.07 30.99 21.45 1:21.51 4.81

5 128 KUBACKA Marek AS1 25.47 (2) 28.47 (5) 20.29 (7) 1:14.23 4.40 41.13 45.96 32.76 1:59.85 43.15

6 132 SCHARNAGL Michael AS2 26.15 (7) 28.92 (7) 20.35 (8) 1:15.42 5.59 29.47 32.59 22.94 1:25.00 8.30

7 130 SIMPSON Neil AS3 25.61 (5) 31.27 (9) 18.57 (4) 1:15.45 5.62 28.13 34.35 20.39 1:22.87 6.17

8 127 DELEPLACE Hyacinthe AS3 27.68 (8) 28.72 (6) 19.51 (6) 1:15.91 6.08 30.41 31.54 21.43 1:23.38 6.68

9 134 RAUEN Alexander AS4 28.73 (10) 31.20 (8) 20.96 (9) 1:20.89 11.06 29.85 32.42 21.78 1:24.05 7.35

10 133 SEEGER Maximilien AS2 28.27 (9) 33.11 (11) 21.90 (10) 1:23.28 13.45 31.86 37.31 24.68 1:33.85 17.15

11 135 BLASCO Iker AS3 29.12 (11) 31.89 (10) 22.39 (11) 1:23.40 13.57 31.99 35.02 24.59 1:31.60 14.90

1 136 BAUCHET Arthur LW3 25.23 (2) 26.21 (1) 17.62 (1) 1:09.06 27.09 28.13 18.91 1:14.13 2.02

2 142 SEGERS Jules LW9-2 25.39 (3) 27.04 (2) 18.27 (4) 1:10.70 1.64 28.15 29.98 20.25 1:18.38 6.27

3 140 CUCHE Robin LW9-1 25.02 (1) 27.79 (7) 18.40 (6) 1:11.21 2.15 28.51 31.66 20.97 1:21.14 9.03

4 139 GMUER Theo LW9-1 26.05 (7) 27.47 (4) 17.89 (2) 1:11.41 2.35 29.68 31.30 20.39 1:21.37 9.26

FRI 30 JAN 2026 / Meribel (FRA) / Codex:0047/0048
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2026 FIS Para Alpine World Cup
Meribel (FRA)
Giant Slalom FRI 30 JAN 2026

Run Analysis - Run 1 Codex: 0047/0048

Men - Sitting

Rnk Bib Name SpCl
S1 S2 S3 Time Gap S1 S2 S3 Time Gap

HANDICAP TIME REAL TIME

5 144 PELIZZARI Federico LW6/8-2 26.55 (15) 27.07 (3) 18.49 (7) 1:12.11 3.05 26.55 27.07 18.49 1:12.11

6 148 LINDSTROEM Aaron LW6/8-2 26.48 (13) 27.70 (6) 17.99 (3) 1:12.17 3.11 26.48 27.70 17.99 1:12.17 0.06

7 138 BROISIN Jordan LW4 25.74 (5) 27.86 (8) 18.65 (8) 1:12.25 3.19 26.46 28.64 19.18 1:14.28 2.17

8 141 GUIMOND Alexis LW9-1 25.58 (4) 28.04 (9) 18.75 (9) 1:12.37 3.31 29.15 31.95 21.36 1:22.46 10.35

9 137 BURNHAM Oscar LW6/8-2 26.47 (12) 27.69 (5) 18.32 (5) 1:12.48 3.42 26.47 27.69 18.32 1:12.48 0.37

10 154 SIERRO Emerick LW9-2 26.40 (10) 28.14 (10) 19.07 (12) 1:13.61 4.55 29.27 31.19 21.14 1:21.60 9.49

11 158 PUIG DAVI Roger LW9-2 26.03 (6) 28.31 (12) 19.37 (16) 1:13.71 4.65 28.86 31.38 21.47 1:21.71 9.60

12 143 KEEFE Jesse LW4 26.54 (14) 28.24 (11) 18.94 (10) 1:13.72 4.66 27.29 29.03 19.47 1:15.79 3.68

13 147 GROCHAR Thomas LW2 26.30 (9) 28.62 (13) 19.15 (13) 1:14.07 5.01 30.66 33.35 22.32 1:26.33 14.22

14 156 WOOD Spencer LW9-2 26.15 (8) 28.92 (15) 19.37 (16) 1:14.44 5.38 28.99 32.06 21.47 1:22.52 10.41

15 153 NILSSON GRASTO Marcus LW5/7-2 26.46 (11) 28.83 (14) 19.33 (15) 1:14.62 5.56 28.52 31.07 20.82 1:20.41 8.30

16 149 PAJANTSCHITSCH Nico LW6/8-2 26.83 (19) 28.99 (16) 19.26 (14) 1:15.08 6.02 26.83 28.99 19.26 1:15.08 2.97

17 145 GLOETZNER Christoph LW2 26.69 (17) 29.44 (17) 19.03 (11) 1:15.16 6.10 31.11 34.31 22.17 1:27.59 15.48

18 146 BENDOTTI Davide LW2 26.68 (16) 29.72 (19) 19.73 (19) 1:16.13 7.07 31.10 34.63 23.00 1:28.73 16.62

19 151 HALGREN Patrick LW2 27.17 (20) 30.09 (22) 19.60 (18) 1:16.86 7.80 31.67 35.06 22.85 1:29.58 17.47

20 152 RACHBAUER Manuel LW9-1 27.32 (21) 29.80 (20) 19.97 (20) 1:17.09 8.03 31.13 33.95 22.76 1:27.84 15.73

21 160 SKOGLUND Arvid LW6/8-2 27.68 (22) 29.71 (18) 20.09 (21) 1:17.48 8.42 27.68 29.71 20.09 1:17.48 5.37

22 159 TAKAHASHI Kohei LW9-2 26.73 (18) 30.61 (24) 20.27 (23) 1:17.61 8.55 29.64 33.93 22.47 1:26.04 13.93

23 157 MCKENZIE Tyler LW6/8-1 27.86 (23) 30.58 (23) 20.15 (22) 1:18.59 9.53 29.10 31.93 21.04 1:22.07 9.96

24 155 ALYABYEV Alexander LW6/8-2 28.09 (24) 30.07 (21) 20.70 (24) 1:18.86 9.80 28.09 30.07 20.70 1:18.86 6.75

25 161 HALL Adam LW1 29.00 (27) 31.19 (25) 21.14 (25) 1:21.33 12.27 35.98 38.68 26.23 1:40.89 28.78

26 163 JEANDEMANGE Yoan LW9-1 28.97 (26) 33.32 (26) 22.05 (26) 1:24.34 15.28 33.01 37.96 25.13 1:36.10 23.99

27 162 ROERSTAD Bernt Marius LW4 28.62 (25) 33.75 (27) 22.52 (27) 1:24.89 15.83 29.43 34.69 23.15 1:27.27 15.16

150 KOIKE Gakuta LW6/8-1 DNS

1 177 DE LANGEN Niels LW12-2 25.41 (2) 26.95 (1) 18.73 (1) 1:11.09 29.66 31.46 21.86 1:22.98

2 165 DE SILVESTRO Rene LW12-1 25.30 (1) 27.35 (2) 18.97 (2) 1:11.62 0.53 29.70 32.11 22.27 1:24.08 1.10

3 166 PEDERSEN Jesper LW11 25.55 (3) 28.25 (5) 19.32 (6) 1:13.12 2.03 30.87 34.13 23.35 1:28.35 5.37

4 167 BRAZ-DAGAND Lou LW10-2 26.06 (6) 28.13 (4) 19.15 (5) 1:13.34 2.25 31.95 34.48 23.47 1:29.90 6.92

5 168 MORII Taiki LW11 25.84 (4) 28.28 (6) 19.34 (7) 1:13.46 2.37 31.23 34.16 23.37 1:28.76 5.78

6 171 BISQUERTT HUDSON Nicolas LW10-2 26.05 (5) 28.61 (7) 19.03 (3) 1:13.69 2.60 31.94 35.07 23.33 1:30.34 7.36

7 170 KURKA Andrew LW12-1 26.38 (8) 28.62 (9) 19.09 (4) 1:14.09 3.00 30.97 33.60 22.41 1:26.98 4.00

8 174 BALCHEN Magnus Valoe LW12-1 26.63 (9) 27.75 (3) 20.09 (12) 1:14.47 3.38 31.26 32.58 23.58 1:27.42 4.44

9 172 SUZUKI Takeshi LW12-2 26.09 (7) 28.61 (7) 19.95 (9) 1:14.65 3.56 30.46 33.39 23.28 1:27.13 4.15

10 164 OATWAY Kurt LW12-1 27.00 (11) 29.43 (10) 19.34 (7) 1:15.77 4.68 31.70 34.55 22.70 1:28.95 5.97

11 179 ROWLAND Brian LW11 27.28 (12) 30.00 (12) 20.18 (13) 1:17.46 6.37 32.96 36.25 24.38 1:33.59 10.61

12 175 HANLON Josh LW12-2 27.98 (13) 29.92 (11) 19.95 (9) 1:17.85 6.76 32.66 34.92 23.29 1:30.87 7.89

13 178 SPEKSNIJDER Thijn LW12-1 26.77 (10) 31.58 (13) 20.02 (11) 1:18.37 7.28 31.43 37.07 23.50 1:32.00 9.02

169 KAMPSCHREUR Jeroen LW12-2 26.12 DNF 30.49

173 PIERREL Victor LW11 DNS

176 PETERS Corey LW12-1 27.08 28.77 DNF 31.79 33.77

180 DAMAS Christophe LW12-1 DNS

181 GENSERT Leon LW12-1 DNF

182 PREGARDIEN Jeremie LW10-2 29.38 DNF 36.02

Technical Delegate: #1119 - Trayner Paul (GBR) _______________________

FRI 30 JAN 2026 / Meribel (FRA) / Codex:0047/0048
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2026 FIS Para Alpine World Cup
FIS point List nº: 826 Meribel (FRA)
No of NSAs: 21 Men's Giant Slalom FRI 30 JAN 2026

No of Competitors: 51 START LIST RUN 2 START TIME: 13:00

Men - Vision Impaired Competitors: 11

Men - Standing Competitors: 27

Ord. Bib Code Name Year NSA SportCl Run1 Rank Gap Run2

1 135 201731 BLASCO Iker 1997 ESP AS3 1:23.40 11 13.57 _______
201767 GARCIA FERNANDEZ Ivan

2 133 201405 SEEGER Maximilien 1991 BEL AS2 1:23.28 10 13.45 _______
201426 MESTDAGH Jeremy

3 134 201528 RAUEN Alexander 2001 GER AS4 1:20.89 9 11.06 _______
201529 WILKE Jeremias

4 127 200456 DELEPLACE Hyacinthe 1989 FRA AS3 1:15.91 8 6.08 _______
201813 CLAIR Perrine

5 130 201185 SIMPSON Neil 2002 GBR AS3 1:15.45 7 5.62 _______
201556 POTH Rob

6 132 201356 SCHARNAGL Michael 1989 AUT AS2 1:15.42 6 5.59 _______
201894 SAMMER Lilly

7 128 200378 KUBACKA Marek 1988 SVK AS1 1:14.23 5 4.40 _______
200615 ZATOVICOVA Maria

8 131 201572 ERICSSON Kalle 2004 CAN AS2 1:12.33 4 2.50 _______
201571 SMITH Sierra

9 129 201440 GOLAS Michal 2004 POL AS3 1:11.95 3 2.12 _______
201443 WALAS Kacper

10 126 201223 AIGNER Johannes 2005 AUT AS2 1:10.90 2 1.07 _______
201610 HABERL Nico

11 125  200780 BERTAGNOLLI Giacomo 1999 ITA AS3 1:09.83 1 _______
201363 RAVELLI Andrea

1 162 201908 ROERSTAD Bernt Marius 1997 NOR LW4 1:24.89 27 15.83 _______
2 163 201631 JEANDEMANGE Yoan 1991 FRA LW9-1 1:24.34 26 15.28 _______
3 161 200310 HALL Adam 1987 NZL LW1 1:21.33 25 12.27 _______
4 155 200322 ALYABYEV Alexander 1989 RUS LW6/8-2 1:18.86 24 9.80 _______
5 157 201429 MCKENZIE Tyler 1991 USA LW6/8-1 1:18.59 23 9.53 _______
6 159 200868 TAKAHASHI Kohei 2000 JPN LW9-2 1:17.61 22 8.55 _______
7 160 200977 SKOGLUND Arvid 2003 SWE LW6/8-2 1:17.48 21 8.42 _______
8 152 200013 RACHBAUER Manuel 2000 AUT LW9-1 1:17.09 20 8.03 _______
9 151 201093 HALGREN Patrick 1992 USA LW2 1:16.86 19 7.80 _______
10 146 200847 BENDOTTI Davide 1994 ITA LW2 1:16.13 18 7.07 _______
11 145 201057 GLOETZNER Christoph 2003 GER LW2 1:15.16 17 6.10 _______
12 149 200558 PAJANTSCHITSCH Nico 1997 AUT LW6/8-2 1:15.08 16 6.02 _______
13 153 201157 NILSSON GRASTO Marcus 2001 NOR LW5/7-2 1:14.62 15 5.56 _______
14 156 200916 WOOD Spencer 1997 USA LW9-2 1:14.44 14 5.38 _______
15 147 200066 GROCHAR Thomas 1993 AUT LW2 1:14.07 13 5.01 _______
16 143 201274 KEEFE Jesse 2004 USA LW4 1:13.72 12 4.66 _______
17 158 200796 PUIG DAVI Roger 1997 AND LW9-2 1:13.71 11 4.65 _______
18 154 201510 SIERRO Emerick 2006 SUI LW9-2 1:13.61 10 4.55 _______
19 137 201347 BURNHAM Oscar 1999 FRA LW6/8-2 1:12.48 9 3.42 _______
20 141 200764 GUIMOND Alexis 1999 CAN LW9-1 1:12.37 8 3.31 _______
21 138 200848 BROISIN Jordan 1993 FRA LW4 1:12.25 7 3.19 _______

FRI 30 JAN 2026 / Meribel (FRA) / Codex:0047

Timing & data by SPEED-TIMING www.speed-timing.hr Page: 1/2 | Generated: 30.01.2026, 11:48



2026 FIS Para Alpine World Cup
FIS point List nº: 826 Meribel (FRA)
No of NSAs: 21 Men's Giant Slalom FRI 30 JAN 2026

No of Competitors: 51 START LIST RUN 2 START TIME: 13:00

Men - Sitting Competitors: 13

Ord. Bib Code Name Year NSA SportCl Run1 Rank Gap Run2
22 148 200884 LINDSTROEM Aaron 2000 SWE LW6/8-2 1:12.17 6 3.11 _______
23 144 201228 PELIZZARI Federico 2000 ITA LW6/8-2 1:12.11 5 3.05 _______
24 139 200010 GMUER Theo 1996 SUI LW9-1 1:11.41 4 2.35 _______
25 140 200665 CUCHE Robin 1998 SUI LW9-1 1:11.21 3 2.15 _______
26 142 201164 SEGERS Jules 2002 FRA LW9-2 1:10.70 2 1.64 _______
27 136  201045 BAUCHET Arthur 2000 FRA LW3 1:09.06 1 _______

1 178 200893 SPEKSNIJDER Thijn 2000 NED LW12-1 1:18.37 13 7.28 _______
2 175 201375 HANLON Josh 1997 AUS LW12-2 1:17.85 12 6.76 _______
3 179 201299 ROWLAND Brian 1986 CAN LW11 1:17.46 11 6.37 _______
4 164 200468 OATWAY Kurt 1984 CAN LW12-1 1:15.77 10 4.68 _______
5 172 200287 SUZUKI Takeshi 1988 JPN LW12-2 1:14.65 9 3.56 _______
6 174 201445 BALCHEN Magnus Valoe 1999 NOR LW12-1 1:14.47 8 3.38 _______
7 170 200531 KURKA Andrew 1992 USA LW12-1 1:14.09 7 3.00 _______
8 171 200950 BISQUERTT HUDSON Nicolas 1998 CHI LW10-2 1:13.69 6 2.60 _______
9 168 200281 MORII Taiki 1980 JPN LW11 1:13.46 5 2.37 _______
10 167 201046 BRAZ-DAGAND Lou 1995 FRA LW10-2 1:13.34 4 2.25 _______
11 166 200800 PEDERSEN Jesper 1999 NOR LW11 1:13.12 3 2.03 _______
12 165 200931 DE SILVESTRO Rene 1996 ITA LW12-1 1:11.62 2 0.53 _______
13 177  200685 DE LANGEN Niels 1998 NED LW12-2 1:11.09 1 _______

Technical Delegate: #1119 - Trayner Paul (GBR) _______________________

FRI 30 JAN 2026 / Meribel (FRA) / Codex:0047

Timing & data by SPEED-TIMING www.speed-timing.hr Page: 2/2 | Generated: 30.01.2026, 11:48

Jury

Technical Delegate Trayner Paul GBR
Race Director Skutelj Anja FIS
Referee Pogson Liam GBR
Chief Of Race Faviéres Yannick FRA

Technical Data

Course Name Roc De Fer

Start Altitude 1812m
Finish Altitude 1432m

Vertical Drop 380m

Homologation Number 14335/12/21

Race Information Run 1

Course Setter Ericsson L. CAN
Gates/Turning Gates 47/45
Start Time 10:00

Race Information Run 2

Course Setter Pearl R. USA
Gates/Turning Gates 0/0
Start Time 13:00

Forerunners:
RUN 1: F1-Gardien R. (FRA)   F2-Aknin L. (FRA)   F3-Giacometti L. (FRA)
RUN 2: F1-Gardien R. (FRA)   F2-Aknin L. (FRA)   F3-Giacometti L. (FRA)



2026 FIS Para Alpine World Cup
FIS point List nº: 826 Meribel (FRA) F-value: 1010

No of NSAs: 21 Men's Giant Slalom FRI 30 JAN 2026

No of Competitors: 58 OFFICIAL RESULTS Penalty applied: 0 | Penalty calculated: -4,30

Men - Vision Impaired Competitors: 11

Men - Standing Competitors: 22

Rank Bib Code Name Year NSA SportCl
Run 1 Run 2

Time Gap
Race
Pts

WC
PtsTime Rank Time Rank

1 125 200780 BERTAGNOLLI Giacomo 1999 ITA AS3 1:09.83 1 1:12.25 1 2:22.08 10.05 100

201363 RAVELLI Andrea

2 126 201223 AIGNER Johannes 2005 AUT AS2 1:10.90 3 1:13.70 3 2:24.60 2.52 28.14 80

201610 HABERL Nico

3 129 201440 GOLAS Michal 2004 POL AS3 1:11.95 6 1:15.42 6 2:27.37 5.29 48.03 60

201443 WALAS Kacper

4 128 200378 KUBACKA Marek 1988 SVK AS1 1:14.23 2 1:13.34 2 2:27.57 5.49 49.47 50

200615 ZATOVICOVA Maria

5 131 201572 ERICSSON Kalle 2004 CAN AS2 1:12.33 5 1:15.29 5 2:27.62 5.54 49.83 45

201571 SMITH Sierra

6 130 201185 SIMPSON Neil 2002 GBR AS3 1:15.45 4 1:14.44 4 2:29.89 7.81 66.12 40

201556 POTH Rob

7 132 201356 SCHARNAGL Michael 1989 AUT AS2 1:15.42 8 1:17.45 8 2:32.87 10.79 87.52 36

201894 SAMMER Lilly

8 127 200456 DELEPLACE Hyacinthe 1989 FRA AS3 1:15.91 7 1:17.01 7 2:32.92 10.84 87.88 32

201813 CLAIR Perrine

9 134 201528 RAUEN Alexander 2001 GER AS4 1:20.89 9 1:22.55 9 2:43.44 21.36 163.40 0

201529 WILKE Jeremias

10 133 201405 SEEGER Maximilien 1991 BEL AS2 1:23.28 10 1:23.27 10 2:46.55 24.47 185.73 0

201426 MESTDAGH Jeremy

11 135 201731 BLASCO Iker 1997 ESP AS3 1:23.40 11 1:24.84 11 2:48.24 26.16 197.86 0

201767 GARCIA FERNANDEZ Ivan

 

1 136 201045 BAUCHET Arthur 2000 FRA LW3 1:09.06 1 1:11.62 1 2:20.68 0.00 100

2 142 201164 SEGERS Jules 2002 FRA LW9-2 1:10.70 4 1:15.14 4 2:25.84 5.16 37.05 80

3 140 200665 CUCHE Robin 1998 SUI LW9-1 1:11.21 3 1:15.10 3 2:26.31 5.63 40.42 60

4 144 201228 PELIZZARI Federico 2000 ITA LW6/8-2 1:12.11 2 1:14.87 2 2:26.98 6.30 45.23 50

5 138 200848 BROISIN Jordan 1993 FRA LW4 1:12.25 5 1:15.32 5 2:27.57 6.89 49.47 45

6 141 200764 GUIMOND Alexis 1999 CAN LW9-1 1:12.37 7 1:16.17 7 2:28.54 7.86 56.43 40

7 137 201347 BURNHAM Oscar 1999 FRA LW6/8-2 1:12.48 8 1:16.78 8 2:29.26 8.58 61.60 36

8 148 200884 LINDSTROEM Aaron 2000 SWE LW6/8-2 1:12.17 10 1:17.11 10 2:29.28 8.60 61.74 32

9 154 201510 SIERRO Emerick 2006 SUI LW9-2 1:13.61 6 1:16.11 6 2:29.72 9.04 64.90 29

10 143 201274 KEEFE Jesse 2004 USA LW4 1:13.72 9 1:16.88 9 2:30.60 9.92 71.22 26

11 156 200916 WOOD Spencer 1997 USA LW9-2 1:14.44 11 1:17.62 11 2:32.06 11.38 81.70 24

12 153 201157 NILSSON GRASTO Marcus 2001 NOR LW5/7-2 1:14.62 14 1:17.81 14 2:32.43 11.75 84.36 22

13 149 200558 PAJANTSCHITSCH Nico 1997 AUT LW6/8-2 1:15.08 13 1:17.68 13 2:32.76 12.08 86.73 20

14 146 200847 BENDOTTI Davide 1994 ITA LW2 1:16.13 12 1:17.64 12 2:33.77 13.09 93.98 18

15 145 201057 GLOETZNER Christoph 2003 GER LW2 1:15.16 15 1:18.67 15 2:33.83 13.15 94.41 16

16 152 200013 RACHBAUER Manuel 2000 AUT LW9-1 1:17.09 16 1:20.05 16 2:37.14 16.46 118.17 15

17 159 200868 TAKAHASHI Kohei 2000 JPN LW9-2 1:17.61 20 1:21.66 20 2:39.27 18.59 133.47 14

18 155 200322 ALYABYEV Alexander 1989 RUS LW6/8-2 1:18.86 17 1:20.95 17 2:39.81 19.13 137.34 13

19 157 201429 MCKENZIE Tyler 1991 USA LW6/8-1 1:18.59 19 1:21.29 19 2:39.88 19.20 137.84 12

20 161 200310 HALL Adam 1987 NZL LW1 1:21.33 18 1:21.03 18 2:42.36 21.68 155.65 0FRI 30 JAN 2026 / Meribel (FRA) / Codex:0047

Timing & data by SPEED-TIMING www.speed-timing.hr Page: 1/3 | Generated: 30.01.2026, 14:58



2026 FIS Para Alpine World Cup
FIS point List nº: 826 Meribel (FRA) F-value: 1010

No of NSAs: 21 Men's Giant Slalom FRI 30 JAN 2026

No of Competitors: 58 OFFICIAL RESULTS Penalty applied: 0 | Penalty calculated: -4,30

Did not Start - Run 1 | No of competitors: 1

Did not Start - Run 2 | No of competitors: 1

Did not Finish - Run 2 | No of competitors: 4

Men - Sitting Competitors: 12

Did not Start - Run 1 | No of competitors: 2

Did not Finish - Run 1 | No of competitors: 4

Did not Finish - Run 2 | No of competitors: 1

Rank Bib Code Name Year NSA SportCl
Run 1 Run 2

Time Gap
Race
Pts

WC
PtsTime Rank Time Rank

21 163 201631 JEANDEMANGE Yoan 1991 FRA LW9-1 1:24.34 21 1:25.61 21 2:49.95 29.27 210.14 0

22 162 201908 ROERSTAD Bernt Marius 1997 NOR LW4 1:24.89 22 1:25.77 22 2:50.66 29.98 215.24 0

 

DNS1 150 200278 KOIKE Gakuta 1982 JPN LW6/8-1

 

DNS2 147 200066 GROCHAR Thomas 1993 AUT LW2

 

DNF2 139 200010 GMUER Theo 1996 SUI LW9-1

DNF2 151 201093 HALGREN Patrick 1992 USA LW2

DNF2 158 200796 PUIG DAVI Roger 1997 AND LW9-2

DNF2 160 200977 SKOGLUND Arvid 2003 SWE LW6/8-2

 

1 177 200685 DE LANGEN Niels 1998 NED LW12-2 1:11.09 1 1:14.34 1 2:25.43 34.10 100

2 165 200931 DE SILVESTRO Rene 1996 ITA LW12-1 1:11.62 4 1:16.00 4 2:27.62 2.19 49.83 80

3 166 200800 PEDERSEN Jesper 1999 NOR LW11 1:13.12 2 1:15.54 2 2:28.66 3.23 57.29 60

4 167 201046 BRAZ-DAGAND Lou 1995 FRA LW10-2 1:13.34 5 1:16.02 5 2:29.36 3.93 62.32 50

5 172 200287 SUZUKI Takeshi 1988 JPN LW12-2 1:14.65 6 1:16.43 6 2:31.08 5.65 74.67 45

6 164 200468 OATWAY Kurt 1984 CAN LW12-1 1:15.77 3 1:15.57 3 2:31.34 5.91 76.53 40

7 171 200950 BISQUERTT HUDSON Nicolas 1998 CHI LW10-2 1:13.69 7 1:17.73 7 2:31.42 5.99 77.11 36

8 170 200531 KURKA Andrew 1992 USA LW12-1 1:14.09 8 1:17.90 8 2:31.99 6.56 81.20 32

9 174 201445 BALCHEN Magnus Valoe 1999 NOR LW12-1 1:14.47 10 1:19.01 10 2:33.48 8.05 91.90 29

10 179 201299 ROWLAND Brian 1986 CAN LW11 1:17.46 9 1:18.53 9 2:35.99 10.56 109.92 26

11 175 201375 HANLON Josh 1997 AUS LW12-2 1:17.85 11 1:21.49 11 2:39.34 13.91 133.97 24

12 178 200893 SPEKSNIJDER Thijn 2000 NED LW12-1 1:18.37 12 1:21.55 12 2:39.92 14.49 138.13 22

 

DNS1 173 201346 PIERREL Victor 1992 FRA LW11

DNS1 180 201418 DAMAS Christophe 2002 SUI LW12-1

 

DNF1 169 200684 KAMPSCHREUR Jeroen 1999 NED LW12-2

DNF1 176 200633 PETERS Corey 1983 NZL LW12-1

DNF1 181 201352 GENSERT Leon 2004 GER LW12-1

DNF1 182 201527 PREGARDIEN Jeremie 1988 BEL LW10-2

 

DNF2 168 200281 MORII Taiki 1980 JPN LW11

FRI 30 JAN 2026 / Meribel (FRA) / Codex:0047
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2026 FIS Para Alpine World Cup
FIS point List nº: 826 Meribel (FRA) F-value: 1010

No of NSAs: 21 Men's Giant Slalom FRI 30 JAN 2026

No of Competitors: 58 OFFICIAL RESULTS Penalty applied: 0 | Penalty calculated: -4,30

Rank Bib Code Name Year NSA SportCl
Run 1 Run 2

Time Gap
Race
Pts

WC
PtsTime Rank Time Rank

Technical Delegate: #1119 - Trayner Paul (GBR) ___________________ Statistic: FINISH: 45 | DNS1: 3, DNS2: 1, DNF2: 5,
DNF1: 4

FRI 30 JAN 2026 / Meribel (FRA) / Codex:0047

Timing & data by SPEED-TIMING www.speed-timing.hr Page: 3/3 | Generated: 30.01.2026, 14:58

Jury

Technical Delegate Trayner Paul GBR
Race Director Skutelj Anja FIS
Referee Pogson Liam GBR
Chief Of Race Faviéres Yannick FRA

Technical Data

Course Name Roc De Fer
Start Altitude 1812m

Finish Altitude 1432m

Vertical Drop 380m
Homologation Number 14335/12/21

Information Run 1

Course Setter Ericsson L. CAN
Gates/Turning Gates 47/45
Start Time 10:00

Information Run 2

Course Setter Pearl R. USA
Gates/Turning Gates 49/43
Start Time 13:10

Weather: Snowing   Snow: Compact   Temperature: -2.0°CForerunners:
RUN 1: F1-Gardien R. (FRA)   F2-Aknin L. (FRA)   F3-Giacometti L. (FRA)
RUN 2: F1-Gardien R. (FRA)   F2-Aknin L. (FRA)   F3-Giacometti L. (FRA)



2026 FIS Para Alpine World Cup
Meribel (FRA)

Men's Giant Slalom FRI 30 JAN 2026

FIS point List nº: 826 PENALTY CALCULATION
Best 10 at Finish F-factor: 1010

Bib Name NSA Year Category SportCl FIS
Points Best 5 Race

Points
136 BAUCHET Arthur FRA 2000 Standing LW3 0,00 0,00 0,00
125 BERTAGNOLLI Giacomo ITA 1999 Vision Impaired AS3 6,09 6,09 10,05
126 AIGNER Johannes AUT 2005 Vision Impaired AS2 22,45 22,45 28,14
177 DE LANGEN Niels NED 1998 Sitting LW12-2 48,49 - -
142 SEGERS Jules FRA 2002 Standing LW9-2 18,56 18,56 37,05
140 CUCHE Robin SUI 1998 Standing LW9-1 1,11 1,11 40,42
144 PELIZZARI Federico ITA 2000 Standing LW6/8-2 37,66 - -
129 GOLAS Michal POL 2004 Vision Impaired AS3 35,93 - -
138 BROISIN Jordan FRA 1993 Standing LW4 29,06 - -
128 KUBACKA Marek SVK 1988 Vision Impaired AS1 86,13 - -

Best 5 FIS Points Started

Bib Name NSA Year Category SportCl FIS
Points

136 BAUCHET Arthur FRA 2000 Standing LW3 0,00
140 CUCHE Robin SUI 1998 Standing LW9-1 1,11
125 BERTAGNOLLI Giacomo ITA 1999 Vision Impaired AS3 6,09
131 ERICSSON Kalle CAN 2004 Vision Impaired AS2 8,14
166 PEDERSEN Jesper NOR 1999 Sitting LW11 9,08

TOTALS:

(B) List points of best 5 at start 24,42
(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 48,21
(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 115,66

Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = -43,03 / 10 -4,30
Correction value (Z) 0,00

Category adder 0,00
Applied penalty (-4,30) 0,00

Technical Delegate: #1119 - Trayner Paul (GBR) _______________________

FRI 30 JAN 2026 / Meribel (FRA) / Codex:0047

Timing & data by SPEED-TIMING www.speed-timing.hr Page: 1/1 | Generated: 30.01.2026, 14:58



2026 FIS Para Alpine World Cup
Meribel (FRA)
Giant Slalom FRI 30 JAN 2026

Run Analysis - Run 2 Codex: 0047/0048

Women - Vision Impaired

Women - Standing

Women - Sitting

Men - Vision Impaired

Men - Standing

Rnk Bib Name SpCl
S1 S2 S3 Time Gap S1 S2 S3 Time Gap

HANDICAP TIME REAL TIME

1 101 AIGNER Veronika AS3 24.33 (2) 28.77 (2) 22.64 (1) 1:15.74 26.73 31.59 24.87 1:23.19 0.98

2 104 MAZZEL Chiara AS2 24.00 (1) 28.42 (1) 23.34 (4) 1:15.76 0.02 27.05 32.03 26.30 1:25.38 3.17

3 103 STARY Elina AS2 24.58 (3) 28.92 (3) 22.78 (2) 1:16.28 0.54 27.71 32.58 25.68 1:25.97 3.76

4 102 GUSTAFSON Margaret AS4 26.05 (5) 29.76 (4) 23.31 (3) 1:19.12 3.38 27.07 30.92 24.22 1:22.21

5 105 VOZZA Martina AS2 25.41 (4) 29.99 (5) 24.72 (5) 1:20.12 4.38 28.64 33.79 27.86 1:30.29 8.08

1 106 AARSJOE Ebba LW4 25.00 (2) 28.95 (1) 22.90 (1) 1:16.85 25.70 29.76 23.54 1:19.00 0.23

2 108 RICHARD Aurelie LW6/8-2 24.84 (1) 29.86 (2) 24.07 (3) 1:18.77 1.92 24.84 29.86 24.07 1:18.77

3 114 GOSSELIN Michaela LW6/8-1 25.33 (3) 30.08 (3) 23.96 (2) 1:19.37 2.52 26.45 31.41 25.02 1:22.88 4.11

4 112 ROTHFUSS Andrea LW6/8-2 25.70 (5) 30.13 (4) 24.11 (4) 1:19.94 3.09 25.70 30.13 24.11 1:19.94 1.17

5 107 RIEDER Anna-Maria LW9-1 26.02 (8) 30.53 (5) 24.24 (5) 1:20.79 3.94 29.65 34.79 27.61 1:32.05 13.28

6 113 CROWLEY Audrey LW6/8-2 26.00 (7) 31.26 (6) 24.48 (6) 1:21.74 4.89 26.00 31.26 24.48 1:21.74 2.97

7 115 PETIT Claire LW2 25.60 (4) 31.79 (8) 25.22 (7) 1:22.61 5.76 29.84 37.05 29.39 1:36.28 17.51

8 110 O'DRISCOLL Kelsey LW1 25.99 (6) 31.56 (7) 26.09 (9) 1:23.64 6.79 32.25 39.14 32.36 1:43.75 24.98

9 118 JOHNSON Allie LW6/8-1 27.20 (9) 33.43 (10) 25.93 (8) 1:26.56 9.71 28.41 34.90 27.08 1:30.39 11.62

10 116 HONDO Ammi LW6/8-2 27.65 (10) 32.61 (9) 26.61 (10) 1:26.87 10.02 27.65 32.61 26.61 1:26.87 8.10

11 117 CARRIER Florence LW4 27.91 (11) 34.37 (11) 28.49 (11) 1:30.77 13.92 28.70 35.33 29.28 1:33.31 14.54

109 JEPSEN Mollie LW6/8-2 26.04 DNF 26.04

111 VORONCHIKHINA Varvara LW6/8-2 DNS

119 MARTIN-GRANIZO FERREIRO Maria LW2 27.51 DNF 32.07

1 120 PASCUAL SECO Audrey LW12-2 25.29 (1) 30.74 (2) 24.32 (1) 1:20.35 29.52 35.88 28.39 1:33.79

2 122 KIVIRANTA Nette LW11 26.66 (2) 30.07 (1) 24.54 (2) 1:21.27 0.92 32.21 36.33 29.65 1:38.19 4.40

3 124 VAN BERGEN Barbara LW11 27.40 (4) 31.80 (3) 25.27 (3) 1:24.47 4.12 33.11 38.42 30.53 1:42.06 8.27

4 123 O'BRIEN Saylor LW12-1 27.39 (3) 32.23 (4) 26.37 (4) 1:25.99 5.64 32.16 37.83 30.96 1:40.95 7.16

121 FORSTER Anna-Lena LW12-1 26.30 DNF 30.88

1 125 BERTAGNOLLI Giacomo AS3 23.51 (2) 27.17 (1) 21.57 (1) 1:12.25 25.83 29.84 23.69 1:19.36

2 128 KUBACKA Marek AS1 23.78 (4) 27.89 (3) 21.67 (2) 1:13.34 1.09 38.40 45.03 34.99 1:58.42 39.06

3 126 AIGNER Johannes AS2 23.49 (1) 27.85 (2) 22.36 (3) 1:13.70 1.45 26.48 31.38 25.20 1:23.06 3.70

4 130 SIMPSON Neil AS3 23.81 (6) 28.21 (5) 22.42 (4) 1:14.44 2.19 26.16 30.98 24.62 1:21.76 2.40

5 131 ERICSSON Kalle AS2 24.19 (7) 28.12 (4) 22.98 (5) 1:15.29 3.04 27.27 31.68 25.90 1:24.85 5.49

6 129 GOLAS Michal AS3 23.71 (3) 28.41 (6) 23.30 (6) 1:15.42 3.17 26.05 31.20 25.59 1:22.84 3.48

7 127 DELEPLACE Hyacinthe AS3 24.38 (8) 29.19 (7) 23.44 (7) 1:17.01 4.76 26.78 32.06 25.75 1:24.59 5.23

8 132 SCHARNAGL Michael AS2 23.80 (5) 29.55 (8) 24.10 (8) 1:17.45 5.20 26.82 33.30 27.16 1:27.28 7.92

9 134 RAUEN Alexander AS4 26.69 (10) 30.62 (9) 25.24 (9) 1:22.55 10.30 27.73 31.82 26.22 1:25.77 6.41

10 133 SEEGER Maximilien AS2 26.47 (9) 30.94 (10) 25.86 (10) 1:23.27 11.02 29.83 34.87 29.14 1:33.84 14.48

11 135 BLASCO Iker AS3 26.98 (11) 31.30 (11) 26.56 (11) 1:24.84 12.59 29.64 34.37 29.17 1:33.18 13.82

1 136 BAUCHET Arthur LW3 23.25 (1) 27.17 (1) 21.20 (1) 1:11.62 24.96 29.16 22.76 1:16.88 2.01

2 144 PELIZZARI Federico LW6/8-2 24.45 (7) 27.91 (3) 22.51 (2) 1:14.87 3.25 24.45 27.91 22.51 1:14.87

3 140 CUCHE Robin LW9-1 23.70 (2) 28.22 (4) 23.18 (8) 1:15.10 3.48 27.01 32.15 26.41 1:25.57 10.70

4 142 SEGERS Jules LW9-2 23.78 (3) 28.36 (5) 23.00 (6) 1:15.14 3.52 26.37 31.43 25.50 1:23.30 8.43
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2026 FIS Para Alpine World Cup
Meribel (FRA)
Giant Slalom FRI 30 JAN 2026

Run Analysis - Run 2 Codex: 0047/0048

Men - Sitting

Rnk Bib Name SpCl
S1 S2 S3 Time Gap S1 S2 S3 Time Gap

HANDICAP TIME REAL TIME

5 138 BROISIN Jordan LW4 23.96 (5) 27.86 (2) 23.50 (11) 1:15.32 3.70 24.63 28.64 24.16 1:17.43 2.56

6 154 SIERRO Emerick LW9-2 24.34 (6) 29.11 (11) 22.66 (3) 1:16.11 4.49 26.99 32.27 25.11 1:24.37 9.50

7 141 GUIMOND Alexis LW9-1 23.92 (4) 28.46 (6) 23.79 (13) 1:16.17 4.55 27.26 32.43 27.10 1:26.79 11.92

8 137 BURNHAM Oscar LW6/8-2 24.82 (12) 29.08 (10) 22.88 (4) 1:16.78 5.16 24.82 29.08 22.88 1:16.78 1.91

9 143 KEEFE Jesse LW4 25.12 (14) 28.80 (8) 22.96 (5) 1:16.88 5.26 25.83 29.60 23.60 1:19.03 4.16

10 148 LINDSTROEM Aaron LW6/8-2 24.90 (13) 28.56 (7) 23.65 (12) 1:17.11 5.49 24.90 28.56 23.65 1:17.11 2.24

11 156 WOOD Spencer LW9-2 24.70 (10) 28.95 (9) 23.97 (14) 1:17.62 6.00 27.39 32.09 26.57 1:26.05 11.18

12 146 BENDOTTI Davide LW2 24.71 (11) 29.71 (13) 23.22 (9) 1:17.64 6.02 28.80 34.62 27.06 1:30.48 15.61

13 149 PAJANTSCHITSCH Nico LW6/8-2 25.29 (17) 29.13 (12) 23.26 (10) 1:17.68 6.06 25.29 29.13 23.26 1:17.68 2.81

14 153 NILSSON GRASTO Marcus LW5/7-2 24.61 (9) 30.14 (16) 23.06 (7) 1:17.81 6.19 26.52 32.48 24.85 1:23.85 8.98

15 145 GLOETZNER Christoph LW2 24.54 (8) 29.82 (14) 24.31 (15) 1:18.67 7.05 28.60 34.75 28.34 1:31.69 16.82

16 152 RACHBAUER Manuel LW9-1 25.27 (16) 29.83 (15) 24.95 (20) 1:20.05 8.43 28.80 33.98 28.43 1:31.21 16.34

17 155 ALYABYEV Alexander LW6/8-2 25.85 (19) 30.30 (17) 24.80 (17) 1:20.95 9.33 25.85 30.30 24.80 1:20.95 6.08

18 161 HALL Adam LW1 25.87 (20) 30.78 (18) 24.38 (16) 1:21.03 9.41 32.10 38.18 30.24 1:40.52 25.65

19 157 MCKENZIE Tyler LW6/8-1 25.67 (18) 30.82 (19) 24.80 (17) 1:21.29 9.67 26.81 32.18 25.90 1:24.89 10.02

20 159 TAKAHASHI Kohei LW9-2 25.12 (14) 31.60 (21) 24.94 (19) 1:21.66 10.04 27.85 35.03 27.65 1:30.53 15.66

21 163 JEANDEMANGE Yoan LW9-1 26.97 (22) 32.02 (22) 26.62 (21) 1:25.61 13.99 30.73 36.49 30.32 1:37.54 22.67

22 162 ROERSTAD Bernt Marius LW4 26.44 (21) 31.04 (20) 28.29 (22) 1:25.77 14.15 27.18 31.91 29.08 1:28.17 13.30

139 GMUER Theo LW9-1 23.29 28.28 DNF 26.54 32.22

147 GROCHAR Thomas LW2 DNS

151 HALGREN Patrick LW2 DNF

158 PUIG DAVI Roger LW9-2 24.33 29.65 DNF 26.98 32.86

160 SKOGLUND Arvid LW6/8-2 DNF

1 177 DE LANGEN Niels LW12-2 23.51 (1) 28.35 (2) 22.48 (2) 1:14.34 27.45 33.08 26.24 1:26.77

2 166 PEDERSEN Jesper LW11 24.30 (4) 28.81 (5) 22.43 (1) 1:15.54 1.20 29.36 34.81 27.10 1:31.27 4.50

3 164 OATWAY Kurt LW12-1 24.01 (3) 28.91 (7) 22.65 (3) 1:15.57 1.23 28.19 33.94 26.58 1:28.71 1.94

4 165 DE SILVESTRO Rene LW12-1 23.96 (2) 28.09 (1) 23.95 (9) 1:16.00 1.66 28.13 32.98 28.11 1:29.22 2.45

5 167 BRAZ-DAGAND Lou LW10-2 24.47 (7) 28.82 (6) 22.73 (4) 1:16.02 1.68 30.00 35.33 27.86 1:33.19 6.42

6 172 SUZUKI Takeshi LW12-2 24.34 (5) 28.76 (4) 23.33 (7) 1:16.43 2.09 28.41 33.57 27.23 1:29.21 2.44

7 171 BISQUERTT HUDSON Nicolas LW10-2 25.28 (10) 29.37 (8) 23.08 (5) 1:17.73 3.39 30.99 36.00 28.30 1:35.29 8.52

8 170 KURKA Andrew LW12-1 24.45 (6) 28.49 (3) 24.96 (12) 1:17.90 3.56 28.71 33.44 29.30 1:31.45 4.68

9 179 ROWLAND Brian LW11 25.03 (9) 30.21 (10) 23.29 (6) 1:18.53 4.19 30.25 36.50 28.13 1:34.88 8.11

10 174 BALCHEN Magnus Valoe LW12-1 24.84 (8) 29.97 (9) 24.20 (10) 1:19.01 4.67 29.16 35.18 28.41 1:32.75 5.98

11 175 HANLON Josh LW12-2 27.25 (12) 30.57 (11) 23.67 (8) 1:21.49 7.15 31.81 35.68 27.63 1:35.12 8.35

12 178 SPEKSNIJDER Thijn LW12-1 25.71 (11) 31.52 (12) 24.32 (11) 1:21.55 7.21 30.19 37.00 28.54 1:35.73 8.96

168 MORII Taiki LW11 26.01 DNF 31.43

Technical Delegate: #1119 - Trayner Paul (GBR) _______________________
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